E\L\\A\\j\ '* H

Change Order Request Number 8

October 25, 2012

Stroh Architecture

1323 S. Scenic Heights Dr.

Prescott, AZ 86303

Attn:  Doug Stroh

RE:  Prescott Valley Civic Center Remodel
Dear Doug

We are requesting a Change Order in the additive amount of $2986.00 to test the Air
Handlers on roof AH-1 thru AH-4 as requested by Kim Moon.

Please issue a Change Order by 10-31-12 since this work is complete.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely, APPROVAL TO PROCEED

N\ M W /4
/\%u/%{ ’

&Y s

Dan Fontana
Project Manager

CC: B Fontana
Harper Sharp
File



i Change Order Request
i Prescott Valley Civic Center Remodel
ivic Ci Valley Az

Number

isiiiroof

‘Provide materials and labor to test the existing Air handler 1 thru 4 on

GENERAL CONTRACTOR COSTS:

SUPERVISION: 0 Weeks @ $2200/week

:DSC ESTIMATING - 1 HOUR @ $75.

75.00

5, PROJECT LABOR 6 HOURS @ $66.00

396

- SUBTOTAL

i CLEAN-UP HRS LABOR @ $30.00

& SURVEY HRS LABOR @ $82.00

i AS-BUILT UP DATE: HOURS @ $45

DUMPSTERS @ $385.00

i Scissor lift costs

. PRINTING FEES:

. _LABOR BURDEN @ 54%

254,34

. PERMIT COSTS

i GENERAL CONDITIONS DAYS @

i: DOCUMENT REPRODUCTION

GC Fee on GC work 15 %

108.80

CTOTAL

YavapaiMechanical =~ s

834

TAX 9.68%
Insurance 1.2 %




TTeer By AL -4

Oraega
TCesh & B@i@iﬁe@,hb,&

Proposel
To: YPE From: Omega Test and Balance LLGC
2032 W. Lone Cactus Dr.
Phoenix, AZ 85027
Attn: John Aftn: Chuck Schoffstall
chuck.schoffstall@omedgatab.com
Project:  Civic Genter / Prescott Office 602-441-4727 Fax 623-869-6468
NEBB Certification # 3355 ROC # 215121
Date: Octaber 3, 2012 ‘ Worman Owned Small Business
12-204 Proposal
1,395.00 Total
___Includes Addendum $ 1,395.00 NEBB Certified Test and Balance Report.
Revised $ 0.00 Duct leakage
Budget Only $ 0.00 Smoke detectors / Fire dampers, OSA Report.
$ 0.00 Commissioning

Scope of test and balance services as per plans and specifications:

4 Air-condition / Air handler units with diffusers.
Read total supply, return and outside air flows.
Read air temperatures on supply, return and outside air.
Measure system static pressure and motors amps.
Provide information and unit data.
HVAC inspection with deficiency list.
X Includes : __TABPlan x___ Temp testing ____DesignReview ___ Sound Test

Please provide minimum of & days nolice lo start of air balance to give us time for design review, updated
drawings and to submit RFI's if needed. Paymen! is due within 28 days. Report to follow within ten days.

Add Services Fees;

Belts and pulleys. Commissioning. Retesting of smoke detectors / fire dampers.
Premium time. Control Programs. Duct leakage testing.

Start up of equipment. Control calibration. Lift / scaffold rental.

Preliminary readings. Pencil Copies / Report expedite fees.

5% credit card payment.

G < 5

¢ /5 /S,O/O

/90/‘0”/7/ / 5 g, 5O

Print ! e

Accepted By: Date: PO: #

c 24050 p
/Jj% Z/{ AC

/7. Y
‘//‘i"f(fff AR - /




@m&ga OLLACH €6 O LB RN AT 2T

TBest &? Bﬁﬁcﬂi@@, o108, Fox 6O2-831-8086
Air Handler Test Report
Projectt Pets colk (/e Cenber System: Ac-)  Firet Y osr
Drawing No: - Location: poy &
UNIT DATA MOTOR DATA
Make/Mode] No. - AIE /PR G oo Y Make/Frame (EZA) /I @)
Fan Type/Size FC | 22" HP/RPM ; I
Serial Number o FE9IY LS Valts/Phase { /
Arr.[Class Vechieal | 4 F.L. Amps/S.F. N~ I N
Discharge orizonta ’ Motor Sheave Make Browning)
Fan Sheave Make Browning: . Sheave Diam/Bore  |20,EVE b x| S/ !
Sheave Diam/Bore | Z-B5¢ [206 x |, "  |Sheave CL. Dist. 3525 "
No. Belts/Size 2 | X9 Sheave Adjustment | FrxeD  <Max (peed 7
No. Filters/Size 17 116 xto x2 Motor Adjustment , 2 "y
No. Filters/Size o e X X e o
TEST DATA DESIGN | ACTUAL
TEST DATA DESIGN ACTUAL PRESSURES IN ouT DELTA

Supply CFM 20 0ad) (:7) Total Static Pres, — " Z.b]
Return Air CFM — . External StaticPres. | 2,0 "l f.5872.
OSA Air CFM -9 -0 Reheat Coil ~ "N
Fan RPM e 737 Final Filter (HEPA) - " - — h
Moteh AZMH 17267 Fan Discharge — "
Return Damper Position % Open __ Y0, . _|FanSuction - "
OSA Damper Position % Open (O, Glycol Coll o "

MOTOR ACTUAL VOLTS AMPS Cooling Call -.3] "
T-1T-2 &459 20,0 Pre-Cool Coil — "
T-2T-3 y4.5 /8. Pre-Heal Coil Sl DR "
T-1T-3 GES /.8 Pre-Filter 5z (B oy T8 "
Starter Make/Size vV +D Vortex Pasition - % Open
OIL Size/Number N\ Static Set Point 5" @ 6o HZ|

REMARKS: 1y q¢° angles in supply doct do net allows for ocude haverse
VA ahx-fs ML\S“’ b(" rcaé‘ IOO% ofen 4() ob%w'ri o\ir—sftoz,,,\_»

™ .
@M@Jﬁ“f "iﬁ»fj nas beea remisyed , unakle-ts abfen Lo

# Pecommeas Eilbec thange.

ROC: 215121 NEBB: #3355

!
TestDate: /0~ (S - |7 Readings By: (- Cz/‘éf(/‘?f 3L, Page: |




@m&gm Offlce GOZ-AA1-AT2T
TCest & Eﬁﬂm@@, ¥9.10.6. Fax GOZ-ABO-1A0S

Rectangular Duct Traverse Report

Project: e s catt Ciyv . (Conded System: Ac-|

Location/Zone: ReoF service: First Floot

Air Temperature: pJA Duct Size {in.) £a x 4o
Design FPM: [2.04 Design CFM: Zoo%o Preliminary CFM: 2053
po.] 1 | 2 [ 3 | 4 | & | 6 7 | s 9 [ 10 | 11 12
1 | (Y7788 /1370 (250 | 753 (822 | 039

2 | 926 | (207 | (5 1708 |134) |BES |56 6

3 |[76S |/63Y [/378 |( 760 [(¥ 06 | TEY |65/ -

s |jz22 | gy [eaz 1128 (ygo | 551 | 5o

5 |)767 115231/282\18 /306 |111) | T=z0

6 | BE3 ey | L22 [N7S (/63511733 11)T

7 12 ot| /Y31/v (/Y| L /520 /52
b8

9

10

11

12 _

| o 0 o | o | o 0 0 0 0 0 0o | o
TOTAL NUMBER AVERAGE DUCT FINAL STATIC TOTAL
FPM READINGS VELOGITY AREA PRESSURE CEM

Losqg Y1 | 236 (b, 6! /.0 2053/ (1)

REMARKS:  * Readings reflect airflow towards the observer.

@ Ex«'a'-'cting draverse holes  pere vsed 4o obtaln alrflow . We are not
confident o dhe cLofecy of these rco.éiﬂg)s , be«'ng s close fo
e e a/uarg)@ of the fan.

Test Date: /& -/ 5-072 ReadingsBy: £, (, 1 5({ Page: 2

23




Bron e g
Cest &

Bellanes, lb.1-.C.

Air Handler Test Report

Project: e Cepte ?f":& cotl

Office 6OB-AEL—KT2T

Fax 602-332-8088

System: Exishne A7 Level 3

)
i)

Drawing No: -— Location: & &0 ,Ei)
UNIT DATA l MOTOR DATA
Make/Model No.  1TAAME /Yl boo A9LCZ [MakelFrame No Ceatveyl 2s5(T
Fan Type/Size Fec | 2 HP/RPM 70 "1/769
Serial Number A9 F9 194 Volts/Phase 6 /2
Arr./Class Virkieal 1 F.L. Amps/S.F. 2.7 1 /.18 .
Discharge Horizontal /. Motor Sheave Make BrowningMoods/Maska
Fan Sheave Make Brownings Sheave Diam/Bore | R88V56  x p /5/p"
Sheave Diam/Bore  [2.5V 1%k x{ Y/ " |Sheave C.L. Dist. oy, 26 v
No. Belts/Size 7, 1 pY 97 Sheave Adjustment Flyed N
No. Filters/Size |7 1lb x20 x2.  |Molor Adjustment A AN
No. Filters/Size il il S Siaes
TEST DATA DESIGN | ACTUAL
TEST DATA DESIGN ACTUAL PRESSURES IN ouUT DELTA
Supply CFM 24,000 ZB3160 // 2,9%¢  |Total Static Pres. — & se
Return Air CFM ({000 j2,9%¢ |External StaticPres. | 2,0 " 2.6 "
OSA Air CFM ooD @ |Reheat Coll — T - "
Fan RPM — _ 626 |Final Fliter -30 o T v - "
M&{’O ! {760 [Fan Discharge Lo o -~ "
Return Damper Posltion % Open [ CO"/b Fan Suction - 1,53 vl
OSA Damper Position % Open )%, |Glycol Coil .
MOTOR ACTUAL VOLTS AMPS  |Cooling Coll 1B
T-1T-2 Ya0 /5, { |Pre-Cool Coil —
T-27-3 781 /4,7 |Pre-Heat Coll —
T-17-3 Ygo 14,9 |Pre-Filter ~1.13
Starter Make/Size Ve Voriex Position
O/l. Size/Number v £0- Static Set Point, Z0" @ 606 HZ,
REMARKS:
%"T‘O’Z‘a I VA clme oty ‘S-Lt')é’c;-'/\*\" = 23,160 C<eMm
: # 3! WR“Q‘&‘J TaVer wilw Connrcked yav'e (0070 o e
b byass vdn AC @ bO e
NEBB: #3355

T
ROC: 215121

Readings By: b(“ﬂr\? ¢ AR,

E

Page: E)

Test Date: /0/75//17/
77




\

Oonega
Best & Belemes, . 1..C.

Office GOZ-REAA-~LT2T

Fax GOZ—<E3D-LA08

Rectangular Duct Traverse Report

Cavre Cerp. Rescor \ollysystem: ExsTINg Ac-2 2 Fipol? AHY

Project:
Location/Zone: {ooF Service: -y‘& FLopl,
Air Temperature: - Duct Size (in.) He x Bk

Design FPM: [ 39 Design CFM: 70,660  Preliminary CFM: 12,9%6

¥ Reton

I C)O u/o © PQ,)

/ OaA

joo%, <hot i

po. ] 1 | 2 | 3 4 | s 6 7 8 9 [ 10 11 | 12

104313 | 1570 |17 | 1206 | 10[2 | 929 | 726

2 | 575 | 770 | g70 | 858 | 1534 | 1334 | (Ho5

3 [ 720 | 1o | 478 [ Joos | (48] |44z | I417

4 | qom | 787 | 863 | jeba | 4R | 1452 | 186]

5 |jobd | 215 | 1250 | 1582 [ 1486 | [H94 | IHbo

6 [ I098 | 1230 | Jad] | 1880 | /308 | /635 | 1435

7

8

9

10

11

12
[ o 0 0 o | o ] o o | o 0o [ o o | o
TOTAL NUMBER AVERAGE DUCT FINAL STATIC TOTAL
FPM READINGS VELOCITY AREA PRESSURE CFM

494272 H2, 1189 10.88 Los*" 124934

REMARKS:  * Readings reflect airflow towards the observer.

W AHO Ff{‘&\.\lﬁfﬁ,ﬁé ' bYFa.ss Moé.@. ;\);7"!'1 0\” k’:@r’]ecf)tt?&( \M\fé JOO% o/‘.?rf.’/’
Cm“llﬂg %(‘ COO\'\‘J\&,

Readings By: [\é

% «B;YZ/

Page: H

Test Date: ;f)l/ ;g/ 12




Brraega

Best & Belemee, 15.1.6.

Air Handler Test Report

ODLflcn SO 2Z-RAN—RT2T

Fax SO2-8331-508

Project; £ Fes cotd y\ U{ e Cenked System: A C—2 L.”f}’f:L SL-*
Drawing No: .. Location: 8% ‘
UNIT DATA { MOTOR DATA
Make/Model No. TiLANE /L y CHYBO Make/Frame Magpectet. N
Fan Type/Size Fc | zz" HPIRPM T 15 1770
Serial Number T9EF 9469 Volts/Phase Y60 e
Arr./Class Veelizal | 4 F.L. Amps/S.F. 172.3 RN
Discharge Horizontal -+ Motor Sheave Make Browning/
Fan Sheave Make Browningt Sheave Diam/Bore  |.205v 5 6 x B/ 56"
Sheave Diam/Bore | 265V 12 (0L8% / /16" |sheave C.L. Dist. CAGAN N
No. Belts/Size 9. | pxa7 Sheave Adjustment Max £, »& 4
No. Fillers/Size [7 104 x2.0 x 7_  |Motor Adjustment TR
No. Filters/Size s X e X T
TEST DATA DESIGN | ACTUAL
TEST DATA DESIGN ACTUAL PRESSURES IN ouT DELTA

Supply CFM /6,000 - Total Static Pres. — 2,70
Return Air CFM [3, LoD a External Static Pres. | <2, 0 | 2.40 "
OSA Air CFM 2400 B Reheat Coil i M -~ "
Fan RPM — 78 & Final Filter (HEPA) i ~ "
Alator RFIN ~ 1738 Fan Discharge — "
Return Damper Position % Open &0 9, Fan Suction - i
0SA Damper Position % Open 0% Glycol Coll -~ "

MOTOR ACTUAL VOLTS AMPS Cooling Coil 20 .
T-1T-2 Hal [0,9 Pre-Cool Coil i — N
T-27-3 442 lo.4 Pre-Heat Coll R "
T-1 T-3 4pe, 10.9 Pre-Filter —¢o TS0 " o :
Starter Make/Size e - Vorlex Position — % Open
O/L Size/Number — Static Set Point 2o " @ 60 HZ
e D losed woibh UANG [00% open and vnil in bypacs mode @ GOHz

¥ Datn <o

Bt e o ot e el

¥ Comgigurmjr'non o squ'lY
\J%\;Lboxe‘:a must be read 100% opel

-

»

N

AUCA’ éoes na+ a{/ou) ﬂQ}J’ e¥y] mmoro:#e 'fmuer\se,,
to obtain airflo.

ROC: 215121

Readings By: (4 (.

PN

).

NEBD: #3355
Page: &

Test Date: /e /'/ :,; / LT
7/




CLLACD O 2R DR T 2T

e g
Test & Bealemee, Yo 1. C.

Fax 602-33X-80&a6

ROC: 215121

Readings By: L'Gz/éﬂ-&qi v)Rq

Page: 4

Air Handler Test Report
Project: Urescotl Crife Cantrd System: ¢~ Y / 6(/5{ ol
Drawing No: ~ Location; {00 &
UNIT DATA MOTOR DATA
Make/Model No. AN e/ Vi Cbos AYL C [MakelFrame tarsarn | 2541
Fan Type/Size Fe | 22" HP/RPM L0 ! 1770
Serial Number J98 F9YLS Volts/Phase [ | 3
Arr[Class Vediall 4 F.L. Amps/S.F. 25. 0 [/4.(S
Discharge Horizontal / Motor Sheave Make Browning a
Fah Sheave Make Browning/' S Sheave Diam/Bore AL EE x5k "
Sheave Dlam/Bore | z.p6V/ 3¢ x " |Sheave C.L, Dist, 3Y, 75 I
No. Belts/Size Z 112X 977 Sheave Adjustment i F,}(p o
No. Filters/Size /7 Jlb x3® x5~  |Motor Adjustment A
{[No. Fillers/Size il e St S
TEST DATA DESIGN | ACTUAL
TEST DATA DESIGN ACTUAL PRESSURES IN ouTt
Supply CFM 70 0c0 /[ 847 Total Static Pres. — " 8HD "
Return Air CFM = {0,395 Exlernal Static Pres. 2.0 "l 196 "
OSA Air CFM U ] Pog Reheat Coll —
Fan RPM - L&Y Final-Filter-{tHERA)- i B B A
Mator fPM — 1760 Fan Discharge /.58 v - "
Return Damper Paosition % Open g0, Fan Suclion N 82 — "
OSA Damper Position % Open 7, Glycol Coll — Y - — "
MOTOR AGTUAL VOLTS AMPS [Cooling Coil 1.4 "1.82 " ot !
T-1T-2 459 /0.5 Pre-Cool Coil — e e "
T-2 T-3 ) /0, b Pre-Heat Coil — o =~ v
T-1 T-3 PaY /0.9 Pra-Filter TL3E YR o "
Starter Make/Size v B Vorlex Pasition N /p % Open
lO/L Size/Number N Stalic Set Point 2.0 " @ 4o HzZ
REMARKS:
Systen derked wilh vaik v bypass 6o Az with NAVE (00% open
K NEBB: #3355

Test Date: /O// ,}‘ﬁq/
VAR




Cxmega
TBesh & Belanes, la.1.C.

Offlce GOZ—R-AA-RT2T

o GO2-4T9- A0S

Rectangular Duct Traverse Report

Project: Prescatt Civie Ceqde—  System: A/~

Location/Zone: {ooE Service: Z";‘!Fwafa

Air Temperature: A Duct Size (in.)

76

X 32—

Design FPM: [9 56

Design CFN: 2o asc

Preliminary CFM: /[', a7

po.l 1 ] 2 3 | 4 | 5 | s [ 7 | 8 9 | 10 ] 11 ] 12
1 16234 | 787 |70 /o7 {127 [/063 ] 71/
2 s077 109 | 249 1252|1265 |1/02 |/06k
3 oy 1213 (1148 |12.08 1/3)5 |50 |76
4 12281283 |J29Y8 |/26Y 12581 2/5 |/22%
5 /207 [licg /229 |1228 [(292 [jrs0 ({253
6 |8£¢ | FFz (1182 |07 [125Y [(2ys | 13 4S
7
8
9
10
11
12
[ o [ o 0 0o | o 0 0 0 0o | o o | o
TOTAL NUMBER AVERAGE DUCT FINAL STATIC TOTAL
FPM READINGS VELOCITY AREA PRESSURE CFM
Y8695 Yo /)59 )0.22 /.58 /1,897
REMARKS:  * Readings reflect airflow towards the observer.
Test Date: ID/I"S/['Z Readings By: [..&G. ¢ LI, Page: "7




Change Order Request Number 9

October 25, 2012

Stroh Architecture

1323 8. Scenic Heights Dr.

Prescott, AZ 86303

Attn:  Doug Stroh

RE: Prescott Valley Civic Center Remodel
Dear Doug

We are requesting a Change Order in the additive amount of $580.00 to provide misc
electrical revisions at modular furniture and studio as requested by Kim Moon.

Please issue a Change Order by 10-31-12 since this work is complete.
If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely, APPROVAL TO PROCEED

/e /:)Z Nne” ) /@2 [12-
Dan Fontana
Project Manager

CC: BFontana
Harper Sharp
File



gPrescott Valley Civic Center Remodel
7501 E Civic Circle prescott Valley Az.

CHANGE DESC

modular furniture whips.

SUPERVISION: 0 Weeks @ $2200/week

DSC ESTIMATING - 1 HOUR @ $75.

75.00

'PROJECTLABOR 0 HOURS @ $66.00

SUBTOTAL

75

CLEAN-UP 2 HRS LABOR @ $30.00

60

SURVEY HRS LABOR @ $82.00

AS-BUILT UP DATE. HOURS @ $45

DUMPSTERS @ $385.00

:Scissor lift costs

PRINTING FEES:

LABOR BURDEN @ 54%

72.90

'PERMIT COSTS

' GENERAL CONDITIONS DAYS @

' DOCUMENT REPRODUCTION

i'GC Fee on GC work 15 %

42.44

TOTAL

289,




/M’éﬁuéﬂ/a 15-0/6/\/
LR P

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER

CCN# 5

Date: 10/18/2012

Project Name: Prescott Valley Civic Cer
Project Number:  Prescott Valley Civic Cer
Page Number: 1

Tri City Electric, Inc.
449 S. Mojo Trl.

Client Address:

Danson Construction

Work Description

We reserve the right to correct this quote for errors and omissions.

This quote covers direct costs only and we reserve the right to claim for impact and consequential costs.
This price is good for acceptance within 10 days from the date of receipt.

We request a time extension of 3 days.

We will supply and install all materials, labor, and equipment as per your instructions on CCN# 5.

Install whips for modular furniture on 1st floor. Authorized by Kim.

Itemized Breakdown

Description Qty Total Mat.
ONE HOUR 2 120.00

[Totals | | 120.00]

Summary

General Materials 120.00

Material Total 120.00

-

Final Amount $120.00

CONTRACTORCERTIFICATION

Name:
Date:
Signature:

{hereby cerify that this quolation Is complete and accurale based on e information provided.

CLIENTACCEPTANCE

ORIGINAL




PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER

Client Address:
CCN# 5

Tri City Electric, Inc. Danson Construction Date: 10/18/2012
449 8. Mojo Ttl. Project Name: Prescott Valley Civic Cen
Project Number:  Prescott Valley Civic Cen
Page Number; 2
CCN#:5
Final Amount:$120.00
Name:
Date:
Signature:

Change Order #:

{ hereby accept this quolation and authorize the contractor b complete the above described worle.

ORIGINAL




PROPOSED

Tri City Electric, Inc.
449 S. Mojo Trl.

fi/“oﬁ/o

CHANGE ORDER

CCN#
Date:
Project Name:

Project Number:

7

10/18/2012

Prescott Valley Civic Cen
Prescott Valley Civic Cen

Page Number: 1
Client Address:
Danson Construction
Work Description
We reserve the right to correct this quote for errors and omissions.
This quote covers direct costs only and we reserve the right to claim for impact and consequential costs.
This price is good for acceptance within 10 days from the date of receipt.
We request a time extension of 3 days.
We will supply and install all materials, labor, and equipment as per your instructions on CCN# 7.
Change out channel 13 recepts with black devices and covers.
Itemized Breakdown
Description Qty Total Mat.
2G DUPLEX REC PLATE - PLASTIC IVY 5 9.04
20A 125V DUP REC - COMPACT IVY (SG) 10 38.87
[Totals | 47.91|
Summary
General Materials 47.91
Material Total 47.91
Foreman (1.00 Hrs @ $60.00) 60.00
Total Labor 60.00
Total Material & Labor 107.91
Adjustment #1 (@ 1.937 %) 2.09
Final Amount $110.00

CONTRACTOR CERTIFICATION

Name:
Date:
Signature: -
J heveby cerify that this quotalion Is complete and accurate based cn the infonmation provided.
CLIENTACCEPTANCE

ORIGINAL




PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER
Client Address:

Iy . CCN# 7
Tri City Electric, Inc. Danson Construction Date: 10/18/2012
449 8. Mojo Til. Project Name: Prescott Valley Civic Cen
Project Number:  Prescott Valley Civic Cen
Page Number: 2
CCNi#T7
Final Amount:$110.00
Name:
Date:
Signature:

Change Order #:

Fhereby accept this guotation and authorize the confractor b complela the above described work.

ORIGINAL




\E{X\'ﬁ‘\\’)\ ‘\ C

Chandae Order Request Number 10

October 25, 2012

Stroh Architecture

1323’S. Scenic Heights Dr.

Prescott, AZ 86303

Attn:  Doug Stroh

RE: Prescott Valley Civic Center Remodel
Dear Doug

We are requesting a Change Order in the additive amount of $4650.00 to provide labor
and materials to modify the Permit desk area as shown in ASI #1 by Stroh Architecture.

Please issue a Change Order by 10-31-12 since this work is in progress.
If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely, APPROVAL TO PROCEED

AN 7%

Dan Fontana
Project Manager

/o 22/fo

CC: B Fontana
Harper Sharp
File



S T 0 N AN P At s (T o0 s

SUPERVISION: 0 Weeks @ $2200/week

iii DSC ESTIMATING - 1 HOUR @ $75.

. PROJECTLABOR __ 18 HOURS @ $66.00

SUBTOTAL

'CLEAN-UP 2 HRS LABOR @ $30.00

' SURVEY HRS LABOR @ $82.00

i AS-BUILT UP DATE: HOURS @ $45

DUMPSTERS @ $385.00

Scissor lift costs

i PRINTING FEES:

i LABOR BURDEN @ 54%

! 714

i PERMIT COSTS

'GENERAL CONDITIONS DAYS @

‘DOCUMENT REPRODUCTION

GC Fee on GC work 15 %

Tricly electic
:D Back Drywall

TAX 068%

2l

“lnsurance 1.2%




[e]e]
L
L]
|
!
N
=S

®

REUSE EXISTING DOOR
AND PROVIDE NEW

WALL. MATCH EXISTING
MATERIALS AND FINISHES.

PATCH CARPET -
4&6'x7Te" TO MATCH

PROVIDE NEW
Woop BASE.

_____ | I\ \| CUT EXISTING COUNTER
[P |TOP TO BE FLUSH WITH
WALL. INSTALL NEW

! 1 SUPPORT TO MATCH '
\ e ! ]‘ ‘ _____ i EXISTING. 0

| T
\_ INSTALL (2) 2'x2'%62"

STAINLESS STEEL
CORNER GUARDS.

LEVEL 2 MODIFICATIONS o

SCALE: I/8" = ['-@"

JOB NO.: 12104

REMODEL CONVERSION SHEET A SEE 'ﬁ
PRESCOTT VALLEY - :
TOWN CENTER OReCKE By:  bhS
PRESCOTT VALLEY, ARLZOMA DATE: 03 OCT 2012




As 7%/

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER

CCNi# 8
Tri City Electric, Inc. Date: ;0/19/10\1/2" o
449 S. Moio Tr. roject Name: rescott Valley Civic Cen
oo e Project Number:  Prescott Valley Civic Cen
Page Number: 1
Client Address:
Danson Construction
Work Description
We reserve the right to correct this quote for errors and omissions.
This quote covers direct costs only and we reserve the right to claim for impact and consequential costs.
This price is good for acceptance within 10 days from the date of receipt.
We request a time extension of 3 days.
We will supply and install all materials, labor, and equipment as per your instructions on CCN# 8.
Itemized Breakdown
Description Qty Total Mat.
3/4" FLEX - ALUMINUM 10 6.19
3/4 INS THT FLEX CONN 2 2.35
#12/2C CABLE MC - ALUM ARMOR 22 12.72
3/8" CONN AC-90/MC DC 8S 2 1.71
CUT IN RING 1 1.20
DEV BOX 2 3/4" DEEP 1/2" KO W/ FLAT BRKT 1 16.81
{#8x 3/4 P/H SELF-TAP SCREW 2 0.20
11.10" L.x 0.140" W - 3,000" BUNDLE NYLON CABLE 4 0.74
1G DUPLEX REC PLATE - 302 S/S 1 1.34
20A 125V DUP REC - IVY (8G) 1 2.94
[Totals 46.20]

Summary

General Materials

Material Total
Foreman

Total Labor

Total Material & Labor

Adjustment #1

Final Amount

(2.00 Hrs @ $65.00)

(@ 0.454 %)

46.20

46.20
130.00

130.00

l

176.20
0.80

{

$177.00

CONTRACTOR CERTIFICATION

ORIGINAL




PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER
Client Address:

. . CCN#

Tri Clty.EIectrlc, Inc. Danson Construction Date:

449 8. Mojo Trl. Project Name:
Project Number:

Page Number:

8

10/19/2012

Prescolt Valley Civic Cen
Prescott Valley Civic Cen
2

Name:

Date:

Signature:

Fhereby certify that this quotation Is campleta and accurate based o the Information provided.

CLIENTACCEPTANCE

CCN#:8

Final Amount:$177.00

Name:

Date:

Signature:

Change Order #;

| hereby accep! lhis quotalion and authorize the conlractor b complete the.sbove described vaork.

ORIGINAL




JRA Arizona, Inc

1950 E. Watkins St., Sulte 140, Phoenlx, AZ 85034 - Ph:602.253.6989 - Fax: 602.263.6934

Date: 10/11/2012 From: Fred Dahl
Phone 602-253-6999 Fax 602-253-6994
To: Danson Construction, LL.C fred@jrausa.com
2320 W. Peoria Ave.,, Suite C123 www.justriteacoustics.com
Phoenix Arizona 85029
Atin; Dan Fontana
Phone:  602-997-0777 Fax: 602-841-4841 DBD Products and Services
Drywall Systems
Project:  Prescott Valley Civic Center ASI 1 Painting
7501 E Civic Circle Acoustical Ceilings and Wall Panels
Prescott Valley, AZ Fire Protection
Work Figured Date of Drawings Per Drawings Addendums Included
Drywall 1/0/1900 1/0/1900

Materials To Be As Follows .

Drywall: 7.‘//5 //N ﬁ/
New wall & door opening on second floor ~
Frame, hang, finigh & paint only

Material - $150.00
Labor - $360.00
Overhead - $80.00
Profit - $60.00

Price: $650

No work @ demise existing

Regular Hours bid unless specified

No ceiling work

No fire caulking or insulation

No other work specified

Backing (superintendent to mark specified areas)

Any material increases will be passed on to general contractor 30 days after 10/11/2012




GM Studios LLC Estimate

' 502 West 3rd Ave Date Estimate #
; J=m Ste., #11 & 12
Btk Mesa, Arizona 85210-1279 101612012 | 12-3620R
oM Studios LG roc195854

Name / Address

Danson Construction
7416 W. VILLA RITA
GLENDALE AZ, 85308

Project

y@/'ﬂxz'wj

Description
LABOR COST, TO REMOVE, REPLACE COUNTER, 4TH FLOOR
BAR TOP, P-LAM
Duyta ~ LABOR COST, TO CUT DOWN AND FINISH LAM END OF COUNTER TOP, AND MOVE THE LEG FOR SUPPORT
TRAVEL CHARGE
[ass R i y -
A0 s K SV ) Dy s, A A
Av :
A 57y V- dewas Awr DB o H_
XY i . ) ,
AST® 2 - 4N Tle s 9G4 oo
=
N e 2 | S R ob
Sales Tax (8.5%) $0.00
Phone # Fax # E-mail
Total $1,034.84
480-733-6844 480-655-0533 gmerchant@gmstudioslle.com 2700 -
V2 Ak A

DBE, & SBE Certifications )
Signature




Esc\f\\\j\ lx b

Change Order Request Number 11

October 25, 2012

Stroh Architecture
1323 S. Scenic Heights Dr.
Prescott, AZ 86303

Attn:  Doug Stroh

RE: Prescott Valley Civic Center Remodel

Dear Doug

We are requesting a Change Ofder in the additive amount of $10196.00 to provide labor
and materials to modify the 4™ floor reception area as shown in ASI #2 by Stroh

Architecture.

Please issue a Authorization to proceed by 10-31-12 to not delay the completion
schedule for the project.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely, APPROVAL TO PROCEED

Az P27
/O%/X & oot

Dan Fontana
Project Manager

CC: B Fontana
Harper Sharp
File



Prescott Valley Civic Center Remodel
E Civic Ci

}Architectu re

SUPERVISION: 0 Weeks @ $2200/week

:DSC ESTIMATING - 1 HOUR @ $75. 75
'PROJECT LABOR 24 HOURS @ $66.00 1,188
:SUBTOTAL 1,263
'CLEAN-UP 8 HRS LABOR @ $30.00 240
. SURVEY HRS LABOR @ $82.00
-AS-BUILT UP DATE: HOURS @ $45
. DUMPSTERS @ $385.00
G Scissor lift costs
H# PRINTING FEES:
‘L ABOR BURDEN @ 54% 812
-PERMIT COSTS
i GENERAL CONDITIONS DAYS @
#DOCUMENT REPRODUCTION
GC Fee on GC work 15 % 537

{f[gipity electricm‘w o




©
oy

[
3'-5"'9f 32"

I 1
T i

NEW 3'-2'x1'-2"
OPENING.

NEW 12'x48" P-LAM 6HELF AT \
3'-6' AFF. CENTERED ON x

NEW 3'-&' OPENING. HEAD

HEIGHT OF OPENING TO BE
AT T'-@" SHELF NOT TO
PROTRUDE MORE THAN 4
INTO WALKWAY

MOVE EXISTING

ELECTRICAL SWITCHES
TO ADJACENT WALL.
MOVE FIRE ALARM UP
20" FROM EXISTING.

EXISTING | | o2y |, o) |
COUNTER 7< 1 1

— K ”

o : 3 -

NEW 2'-8' DEEP P-LAM

COUNTER AT 2'-&" AFF.
NOT TO PROTRUDE MORE
THAN 4' INTO WALKWAY. ==

REMOVE EXISTING
COUNTER i

:’ﬁer

'_-'\"——:;

DEMO EXISTING WALL. INSTALL NEW CLEAR
ANODIZED ALUMINUM STOREFRONT. BOTTOM
MULLION &ET AT 3@" AFF. DOOR TO MATCH
ADJACENT ALUMINUM DOOR CONFIGURATION.
PROVIDE CARD READER AT DOOR AND
UNLOCK BUTTON UNDER COUNTER.

_/HHIH i

LEVEL 4 — MODIFICATIONS

SCALE: I/8' = |'-@'

NORTH

B30 H“ TOWN CENTER

REMODEL CONVERSION
PRESCOTT VALLEY

PRESCOTT VALLEY, ARIZONA

DRAWN BY:
CHECKED BY:

" ASl-2a

D
DATE: 16 OCT 2012
12104

JOB NO:




©
_I
M NEW P-LAM
F T |co
8 ¢ L UNTER
[ S
NEW 3'-2'x1'-2" ] A}
OPENING. o«
F—

@ LEVEL 4 — INTERIOR ELEVATION

SCALE: /4" = I'-@'

o'-10) NEW 4 PANEL 6LIDING
/| COUNTER WINDOW
. /
Q
§ al —|— _ ;
NEW P-LAM N
COUNTER ~ r
I T
e | | i [
7 | | &~
™ LA /
L g-8 | L
FILL IN AREA UNDER g #
NEW COUNTER NEW CLEAR ANODIZED ALUMINUM /

STORE FRONT TO MATCH ADJACENT.

@ LEVEL 4 — INTERIOR ELEVATION

SCALE: /14
B
REMODEL CONVERSION SHEET
PRESCOTT VALLEY ASl-2b
TOWN CENTER zaex'.&:ay
PRESCOTT VALLEY, ARIZONA DATE: 15 oct 2012

JOB NO. 12104




A5 7 #7

CHANGE ORDER

PROPOSED

CCN# 6
Tri City Electric, Inc. Date: 10/19/2012
449 S, Mojo Trl Project Name: Prescott Valley Civic Cen
. . Project Number:  Prescott Valley Civic Cen
Page Number: 1

Client Address:

Danson Construction

Work Description

We reserve the right to correct this quote for errors and omissions.

This quote covers direct costs only and we reserve the right to claim for impact and consequential costs.
This price is good for acceptance within 10 days from the date of receipt.

We request a time extension of 3 days.

We will supply and install all materials, labor, and equipment as per your instructions on CCN# 6.

Relocate switches on 4th floor to accomodate new storefront entrance.
Recept in wall is unforseen and only includes disconnection of power and removal. Not responsible for relocating or if it feeds
to another recept.

Itemized Breakdown

Description Qty Total Mat.
#12/2C CABLE MC - ALUM ARMOR 40 23.13
3/8" CONN AC-90 / MC DC 8S 4 3.42
1-H STRAP #14/2 & #12/2 10 0.97
IWIRE CONN RED 6 0.67
DEV BOX 3 1/2" DEEP 1/2" KO W/ EARS 2 24.84
1G TGL SWITCH PLATE - PLASTIC IVY 2 0.57
20A 120-277V S/P SW - TOGGLE VY (8G) 2 6.28
ONE HOUR 2 0.00
[Totals 59.88|
Summary
General Materials 59.88
Material Total 59.88
Foreman {2.00 Hrs @ $60.00) 120.00
Foreman (2.00 Hrs @ $60.00) 120.00
Total Labor 240.00
Total Material & Labor 299.88
Adjustment #1 (@ 0.040 %) 0.12
Final Amount $300,00

ORIGINAL




PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER
Client Address:

L . CCN#

Tri C‘ty‘EleCt”C, Inc. Danson Construction Date:

449 S. Mojo Trl. Project Name:
Project Number:

Page Number:

6

10/19/2012

Prescott Valley Civic Cen
Prescott Valley Civic Cen
2

CONTRACTOR CERTIFICATION

Name:

Date:

Signature:

| herehy cerlify thal lhis quotation is complete and accurate based on the Information provided.

CLIENTACCEPTANCE

CCNi#:6

Final Amount:$300.00

Name:

Date:

Signature:

Change Order #:

{ hereby accept this quotation and authorize e contraclor b complete the above described work.

ORIGINAL




GM Studios LLC Estimate

502 West 3rd Ave Date Estimate #
Ste., #11 & 12

10/16/2012 12-3620R

ffj s " Mesa, Arizona 85210-1279
Studios Lic  roc195854
Name / Address

Danson Construction
7416 W. VILLA RITA
GLENDALE AZ, 85308

Project

wstl f a7 )

Description
LABOR COST, TO REMOVE, REPLACE COUNTER, 4TH FLOOR
BAR TOP, P-LAM
Dot A ~ LABOR COST, TO CUT DOWN AND FINISH LAM END OF COUNTER TOP, AND MOVE THE LEG FOR SUPPORT
TRAVEL CHARGE
ApQ Fass rpfo® oevic)s Sy pp Ao D o s
S )
ATV - dewas Aeea 2] . oo
Ay LA™ .
AT~ 4 s v 9,4 oo
>
AN D@ 2 Vo 2ilo oh
Sales Tax (8.5%) $0.00
Phone # Fax# E-mail
Total $1,034.84
480-733-6844 480-655-0533 gmerchant@gmstudiosllc.com AL
e

DBE, & SBE Certifications
Signature




CHANGE ORDER QUOTE

DATE: 10/19/2012 QUOTE# 3
TO: Brent Fontana FROM: Coyote Glass, LLC
Danson Construction, LLC. 1745 W. Deer Valley Rd. Suite #106

Phoenix, AZ 85027

623-587-4816  Fax 587-4823

THIS CHANGE ORDER QUOTE IS REQUESTED BECAUSE OF THE REVISIONS AS DESCRIBED BELOW, AND WHICH
ARE NOT COVERED BY THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT FOR:

PROJECT:  Prescott Valley Civic Center LOCATION: 7501 E. Civic Center

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES: Add:§ 3,748.00 Deduct: $

Per supplement #2.
Furnish and Install 1/4” clear tempered glass reception slider similar to L1,

Furnish and Install, (1) openiﬁg 8’-8” x 7°-2” with Arcadia 1 3/4” x 4” clear anodized storefront with 1/4"
clear tempered glass.

Includes (1)3070 medium style door with standard hardware.

Time extension required for this change: 21 days

Total of this Change Order Quote: $ 3,748.00
Total of all Change Order Quotes accepted: $
Amount of Original Contract $ 8,500.00
Amount of Revised Contract $

THIS CHANGE ORDER QUOTE IS VOID IF WRITTEN ACCEPTANCE IS NOT RECEIVED WITHIN THIRTY (30) DAYS
FROM THE DATE OF THIS QUOTE.

THE NECESSARY WORK FOR THE EXECUTION OF THIS CHANGE ORDER WILL BE PERFORMED PROMPTLY UPON YOUR WRITTEN
ACCEPTANCE OF THIS CHANGE ORDER QUOTE.

ACCEPTANCE OF THIS CHANGE ORDER QUOTE INCLUDES RESPONSIBILITY FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THIRTY (30) DAYS UPON
COMPLETION OF WORK.

ACCEPTED BY: SIGNATURE x Date:

PRINT NAME:
TITLE:




EX,\\ L\D \ <\> E—

Change Order Request Number 12

October 25, 2012

Stroh Architecture

1323 S. Scenic Heights Dr.

Prescott, AZ 86303

Attn; Doug Stroh

RE:  Prescott Valley Civic Center Remodel
Dear Doug

We are requesting a Change Order in the additive amount of $613.00 to add a plastic
laminate top and relocate base cabinets from room 209 to behind office 206.

Please issue a notice to proceed by 10-31-12 in order to not delay the schedule.
If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely, APPROVAL TO PROCEED

ﬁﬂmﬁ/ M%

Hemo 7y [2a(12_

Dan Fontana
Project Manager

CC: B Fontana
Harper Sharp
File



.Change Order Request
Prescott Valley Civic Center Remodel
7501 E Civic Circle prescott Valley Az.

Number

:CHANGE DESCRIPTION

;of office 206

fAdd counter top and relocate base cabinets from room 209 to the back

'DSC ESTIMATING - 1 HOUR @ $75.

PROJECT LABOR 0 HOURS @ $66.00

. SUBTOTAL 75
i CLEAN-UP 1 HRS LABOR @ $30.00 30
i SURVEY HRS LABOR @ $82.00
i AS-BUILT UP DATE: HOURS @ $45
i DUMPSTERS @ $385.00
it Scissor lift costs
it PRINTING FEES:
i LABOR BURDEN @ 54% 57

: PERMIT COSTS

i GENERAL CONDITIONS DAYS @

i DOCUMENT REPRODUCTION

'GC Fee on GC work 15 %

‘"TOTAL

SUBCONTRACTOR COSTS: . .

M Studios

ALLOWANCE USE REQUE




GM Studios LLC

GM Studios LLC

502 West 3rd Ave

Ste., #11 & 12

Mesa, Arizona 85210-1279
roc195854

Name / Address

Danson Construction
7416 W. VILLA RITA
GLENDALE AZ, 85308

Estimate

Date Estimate #

10/16/2012 12-3620R

Project

554l 4 0577 ]

Description
LABOR COST, TO REMOVE, REPLACE COUNTER, 4TH FLOOR
BAR TOP, P-LAM
vt A~ LABOR COST, TO CUT DOWN AND FINISH LAM END OF COUNTER TOP, AND MOVE THE LEG FOR SUPPORT
TRAVEL CHARGE
A0d [Fass rrpro oev s -
A & TN = 1L2F (Do ey 2\, &>
AN~ devas Aeea 2go . oo
kY] L PR
AsT® 2~ 4 s oz, 9e4d oo
- b=
Sales Tax (8.5%) $0.00
Phone # Fax # E-mail
Total $1,034.84
480-733-6844 480-655-0533 gmerchant@gmstudiosllc.com AT
V2 46 gn

DBE, & SBE Certifications

Signature




%ﬁé‘\m\m i \/

Change Order Request Number 13

October 25, 2012

Stroh Architecture

1323 S. Scenic Heights Dr.

Prescott, AZ 86303

Attn:  Doug Stroh

RE:  Prescott Valley Civic Center Remodel
Dear Doug

We are requesting a Change Order in the additive amount of $807.00 to add an electric
strike in door 209 per Kim Moon.

Please issue a notice to proceed by 10-31-12 in order to not delay the schedule.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely, APPROVAL TO PROCEED

Dat

Dan Fontana
Project Manager

CC: B Fontana
Harper Sharp -
File




[ 1iii Change Order Request Number
it Prescott Valley Civic Center Remodel

7501 E Civic Circl tt Valley A

Add an electric strike at door #209

GENERAL CONTRACTOR COSTS:

SUPERVISION: 0 Weeks @ $2200/week
‘DSC ESTIMATING - 1 HOUR @ $75.
PROJECTLABOR 2 HOURS @ $66.00 132
“SUBTOTAL 207
CLEAN-UP 1 HRS LABOR @ $30.00 30
:SURVEY HRS LABOR @ $82.00
ZAS-BUILT UP DATE: HOURS @ $45
DUMPSTERS @ $385.00
.Scissor lift costs

PRINTING FEES:

:LABOR BURDEN @ 54% 128
i PERMIT COSTS

© GENERAL CONDITIONS DAYS @
DOCUMENT REPRODUCTION

: GC Fee on GC work 15 % 86

thalgren electric strike

. Bond22%
L ALLOWAN




EX\\ \\7\* @,

Change Order Request Number 14

October 25, 2012

Stroh Architecture

1323 S. Scenic Heights Dr.

Prescott, AZ 86303

Attn:  Doug Stroh

RE:  Prescott Valley Civic Center Remodel
Dear Doug

We are requesting a Change Order in the additive amount of $919.00 to add a 6" wide
side lite at door # 204 and reverse it's swing per building and safety direction.

Please issue a notice to proceed by 10-31-12 in order to not delay the schedule.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely, /%PRO)\?;O PROCEED
/\)ﬂm/%g Nwe ) 1o/24 /1

Dan Fontana
Project Manager

CC:. BFontana
Harper Sharp
File



‘Change Order Request
i Prescott Valley Civic Center Remodel

-building and safety direction.

dd a 6" wide side light and reverse the swing of

GENERAL CONTRACTOR COSTS

SUPERVISION: 0 Weeks @ $2200/week

:: DSC ESTIMATING - 1 HOUR @ $75.

75

s PROJECT LABOR 2 HOURS @ $66.00 132
# SUBTOTAL 207
i CLEAN-UP 1 HRS LABOR @ $30.00 30
it SURVEY HRS LABOR @ $82.00
AS-BUILT UP DATE: HOURS @ $45
2 DUMPSTERS @ $385.00
i Scissor lift costs
. PRINTING FEES:
@i LABOR BURDEN @ 54% 128
:PERMIT COSTS
it GENERAL CONDITIONS DAYS @
i:DOCUMENT REPRODUCTION
4 GC Fee on GC work 15 % 86
O TOTAL 451




%*\'\i\ip; j\ \’\

Change Order Request Number 15R

October 26, 2012

Stroh Architecture

1323 S. Scenic Heights Dr.

Prescott, AZ 86303

Attn:  Doug Stroh

RE:  Prescott Valley Civic Center Remodel
Dear Doug

We are requesting a Change Order in the additive amount of $1974.00 to add 15
stainless steel corner guards at the elevator core walls as requested by Kim Moon.

Please issue a notice to proceed by 10-31-12 in order to not delay the schedule.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely, APPROVAL TO PROCEED
W %Ay\/ z ;%Z/7
| s ) )1/ 12

Dan Fontana
Project Manager

CC: B Fontana
Harper Sharp
File





